BOARD OF ELECTIONS

Linda J. Sutton CHAIR

Frank M. Dickerson SECRETARY

Jerry D. Jordan MEMBER

July 21, 2010



Robert H. Coffman Director of Elections

> Lamar Joyner Deputy Director

Linda Hobbs The Committee to Elect Molly Leight for City Council 516 South Main Street Winston-Salem, NC 27101

Dear Ms. Hobbs:

The Committee to Elect Molly Leight for City Council submitted a Certification to Close Committee form to the Forsyth County Board of Elections on January 27, 2010. The Final Report for the 2009 Election year showed a balance of \$153.39 in the account. It was stated that the BB&T bank account had a zero balance and that the \$153.39 difference occurred as interest charges during the prior election cycle when the committee's funds were in a Wachovia account. Wachovia records are not available to be replicated in the disclosure reports. The State Board of Elections has allowed that the candidate or treasurer affirm that this has occurred and provide a copy of the BB&T bank statement showing a zero balance if possible.

Sincerely,

Judy J. Speas Senior Office Assistant/Campaign Finance (336) 703-2808, <u>speasij@forsyth.cc</u>

CC: Robert H. Coffman, Director

Candidate or Treasurer, please sign below:

The Committee to Elect Molly Leight for City Council BB&T bank account has a zero balance and is closed. The Committee is unable to replicate the interest charges to achieve a zero balance in an amended disclosure report.

Linda Hobbs, Treasurer for The Committee to Elect Molly Leight for City Council

Forsyth County Government Center, 201 North Chestnut Street, Winston-Salem, North Carolina 27101-4120 336-703-2800 • Fax: 336-727-2893 www.fcvotes.com